Willoughby-Eastlake Public Library RESOLUTION #115-23

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2024 WILLOUGHBY-EASTLAKE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING DATES AND LOCATIONS

WHEREAS,	The Willoughby-Eastlake Public Library Board of Trustees meets once a month for its regular Board meeting to conduct Library business; and
WHEREAS,	the monthly Board meetings are open to the public; and
WHEREAS,	The Board encourages attendance by the public at its meetings by varying the locations of the Board meetings to make it convenient for the public to attend; now therefore be it
RESOLVED,	That the Willoughby-Eastlake Public Library Board of Trustees will hold its 2024 regular monthly meetings on the following dates and at the following locations:

January 22, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
February 19, 2024	Willoughby Hills Public Library
March 18, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
April 15, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
May 20, 2024	Willoughby Public Library
June 17, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
July 15, 2024	Willowick Public Library
August 19, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
September 16, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
October 21, 2024	Eastlake Public Library
November 18, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices
December 16, 2024	WEPL Administrative Offices

PASSED: WILLOUGHBY-EASTLAKE PUBLIC DECEMBER 18th, 2023 LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

ATTEST:

BOARD PRESIDENT: DIANE PETRUCCIO

SECRETARY: ASHLEY EL-KHOURY